REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 1

*********Counties********

Howard

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Howard County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Cresco
Expanding opps for Cresco's Future

FY

2007

Recipient: City of Riceville

FY

1997

County Conservation

lowa prairie visions
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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$75,000

$41,350
$116,350

$9,086
$3,333
$12,415
$4,454
$6,121
$2,726
$4,917
$1,770
$4,288
$1,655
$4,587
$1,766
$5,527
$2,055
$6,054
$2,255
$5,992
$2,266
$5,785
$2,098
$6,695
$2,426
$6,759
$2,450
$4,680
$1,618
$183
$63
$6,782
$2,324
$6,705
$2,313
$7,007
$2,405
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Per county allocations

Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocation

Per population allocation
Per county allocation

Per population allocation
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Genealogical Society
Microfilm lowa plain dealer 1867-1893

FY

Recipient: Lime Springs Lidtke Mill Historic Site

FY

2001

1992

Lime Springs Lidtke Mill restoration

Total
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$6,901
$2,357
$9,627
$3,275
$11,130
$3,803
$10,858
$3,694
$9,148
$3,217
$7,362
$2,527
$6,893
$2,354
$9,848
$3,033
$9,653
$2,975
$9,684
$2,993
$9,711
$3,078
$7,296
$2,295
$6,125
$1,884
$7,421
$2,263
$7,291
$2,260
$7,157
$2,073
$7,168
$2,107
$331,021

$5,333

$8,450
$13,783



Open Space

Recipient: Turkey River WMA

FY

2020

Roadside Vegetation

Construct parking lot
Total

Recipient: Howard County
Equipment- flail vac harvester & boom

FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1992
1993

Inventory

Equipment- Truax flex-88 drill
Equipment- burn, seed

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk/Bohemian creeks
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk/Bohemian creeks
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk/Bohemian creeks
Forestry & native vegetation
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$2,544
$2,544

$9,457
$3,195
$4,348
$1,008
$18,007

$11,172
$13,188
$23,061
$5,480
$3,079
$2,610
$1,013
$6,092
$4,379
$2,863
$10,200
$1,005
$7,826
$6,413
$1,050
$5,965
$42,876
$4,299
$2,843
$36,425
$1,642
$1,936
$72,815
$2,258
$6,200
$43,409
$1,750
$5,583
$102,767
$1,531
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Allocations for practices
Bigalk/Bohemian creeks

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bigalk/Bohemian creeks
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Hendricks Watershed
Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Hendricks Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Hendricks Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Hendricks Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
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$6,043
$92,373
$1,367
$3,890
$1,285
$11,111
$1,992
$11,660
$3,065
$57,000
$8,041
$2,010
$2,000
$25,580
$5,157
$1,000
$24,904
$5,976
$1,000
$12,390
$3,997
$21,453
$58,250
$12,300
$10,438
$26,900
$9,828
$7,170
$29,550
$7,429
$2,956
$15,730
$7,169
$3,445
$10,551
$3,283
$1,133
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$31,056
$9,311
$7,274
$8,682
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2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$4,044
$37,734
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$1,101,883

Total REAP Allocations in Howard County: $1,583,588
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