## **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2023 Region 1

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Howard



## **Howard County**

## City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Cresco FΥ 2007 Expanding opps for Cresco's Future \$75,000 Recipient: City of Riceville FΥ 1997 Iowa prairie visions \$41,350 Total: \$116,350 **County Conservation** Recipient: County Special REAP Account FY \$9,086 1990 Per county allocations FΥ 1990 \$3,333 Per population allocations FΥ 1991 Per county allocations \$12,415 FΥ 1991 \$4,454 Per population allocations FΥ 1992 \$6,121 Per county allocations FΥ 1992 \$2,726 Per population allocations FΥ 1993 \$4,917 Per county allocations FΥ 1993 Per population allocations \$1,770 FΥ 1994 \$4,288 Per county allocations FΥ 1994 Per population allocations \$1,655 FΥ 1995 \$4,587 Per county allocations FΥ 1995 Per population allocations \$1,766 FΥ 1996 \$5,527 Per county allocations FΥ 1996 \$2,055 Per population allocations FΥ 1997 \$6,054 Per county allocations FΥ 1997 \$2,255 Per population allocations FΥ 1998 Per county allocations \$5,992 FΥ 1998 Per population allocations \$2,266 FΥ 1999 \$5,785 Per county allocations FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$2,098 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$2,426 FΥ 2001 \$6,759 Per county allocations FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$2,450 FΥ 2002 Per county allocations \$4,680 FΥ 2002 Per population allocations \$1,618 FΥ 2003 Per county allocations \$183 FΥ \$63 2003 Per population allocations FΥ 2004 \$6,782 Per county allocations FΥ 2004 Per population allocations \$2,324 FΥ 2005 \$6,705 Per county allocations FΥ 2005 Per population allocations \$2,313 FΥ 2006 \$7,007 Per county allocations

FΥ

2006

Per population allocations

\$2,405

	FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901			
	FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,357			
	FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627			
	FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,275			
	FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130			
	FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,803			
	FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858			
	FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$3,694			
	FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148			
	FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,217			
	FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362			
	FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,527			
	FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893			
	FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,354			
	FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848			
	FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,033			
	FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653			
	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,975			
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684			
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,993			
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711			
	FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,078			
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296			
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,295			
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125			
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,884			
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421			
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,263			
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291			
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,260			
	FY	2022	Per county allocation	\$7,157			
	FY	2022	Per population allocation	\$2,073			
	FY	2023	Per county allocation	\$7,168			
	FY	2023	Per population allocation	\$2,107			
			Total:	\$331,021			
Hist	Historical Resource Development						
	FY	2001	Genealogical Society  Microfilm Jowa plain dealer 1967 1992	\$5,333			
	ГТ	2001	Microfilm Iowa plain dealer 1867-1893	Ş <b>Ə,</b> ƏƏ <b>Ğ</b>			
Recipient: Lime Springs Lidtke Mill Historic Site							
	FY	1992	Lime Springs Lidtke Mill restoration	\$8,450			
			Total	\$13,783			

Open S	Space .					
Re	Recipient: Turkey River WMA					
	FY	2020	Construct parking lot	\$2,544		
			Total	\$2,544		
	1					
	<u>de Vege</u> cipient: I		County			
ric.	FY	1991	Equipment- flail vac harvester & boom	\$9,457		
	FY	1991	Inventory	\$3,195		
	FY	1992	Equipment- Truax flex-88 drill	\$4,348		
	FY	1993	Equipment- burn, seed	\$1,008		
			Total:	\$18,007		
				, ,		
	<u>d Water</u>					
Re	-		Water Conservation District	4		
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$11,172		
	FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$13,188		
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$23,061		
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,480		
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,079		
	FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$2,610		
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,013		
	FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$6,092		
	FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,379		
	FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,863		
	FY	1995	Bigalk Creek	\$10,200		
	FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,005		
	FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$7,826		
	FY	1996	Bigalk Creek	\$6,413		
	FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,050		
	FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$5,965		
	FY	1997	Bigalk Creek	\$42,876		
	FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,299		
	FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$2,843		
	FY	1998	Bigalk Creek	\$36,425		
	FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,642		
	FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,936		
	FY	1999	Bigalk/Bohemian creeks	\$72,815		
	FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,258		
	FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$6,200		
	FY	2000	Bigalk/Bohemian creeks	\$43,409		
	FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,750		
	FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,583		
	FY	2001	Bigalk/Bohemian creeks	\$102,767		
	FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,531		

FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,043
FY	2002	Bigalk/Bohemian creeks	\$92,373
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,367
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,890
FY	2003	Bigalk/Bohemian creeks	\$1,285
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$11,111
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$11,660
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,065
FY	2005	Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality	\$57,000
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality	\$2,000
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$25,580
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,157
FY	2007	Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality	\$1,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$24,904
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,976
FY	2008	Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality	\$1,000
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$12,390
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Lake Hendricks Watershed	\$21,453
FY	2009	Staff/Beaver creeks Water Quality	\$58,250
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,438
FY	2010	Lake Hendricks Watershed	\$26,900
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,170
FY	2011	Lake Hendricks Watershed	\$29,550
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,956
FY	2012	Lake Hendricks Watershed	\$15,730
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$7,169
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,445
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,551
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Silver Creek Water Quality Project	\$1,133
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$31,056
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,311
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,682

FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,044
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$37,734
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
		Total:	\$1,101,883

Total REAP Allocations in Howard County: \$1,583,588